
























































































































































PARTS LIST FOR EXTENDED SPINNER ASSEMBLY
EXTENDED - PARTS ONLY

PARTS LIST
iTEM | PART NO. Qry. DESCRIPTION

62513 1 Extended (Steel) W/Poly Disc.
62507 1 Extended (30458) Spinner Assy.

1 62574 1 «  Weld, Spinner Frame {Carbon Steel)
62793 1 »  Waeld, Spinner Frame (304 Stainless Steel)

2 62057 1 +  Shaft, Spinner, 36" Long

3 62146 1 +  Disc, Poly Spinner

4 62356 2 »  Bearing, 1" Tapped Base

5 61181 1 +  Weld, L. H. Baffle (Carbon Steel}
62273 1 »  Weld, L. H. Baffle {304 Stainless Stesl)

6 61182 1 » Weld, R. H. Baifle {Carbon Steal)
62272 1 ¢ \Weld, R. H. Bafile (304 Stalnless Stesl)

7 61183 1 ' Weld, Rear Baffle (Carbon Stesl)
62275 1 . Weld, Rear Baifle (304 Stainiess Steel)

8 62313 3 * Link Bar, 83

8 61232 12 +  Hairpin Keeper

10 62007 1 »  Decal, Caution

11 62006 1 . Decal, Danger

12 61196 1 +  Kaey,1/4" Sq.x 1"

13 61166 1 +  SprocketDrive 41 B 13

14 62358 2 »  Spring, Compression

15 682780 1 * Hardware Bag :

16 62331 1 +  Weld, R. H. Handle {Carbion Stesl)
62781 1 . Weld, R. H. Handle {304 Stainless Steel)

17 62688 2 »  Plate, Baffle (Carbon Steal)
63349 2 . Plate, Baffle (304 Stainless Steel)

18 62333 1 «  Weld, L. H. Handle (Carbon Stesl)
52784 1 ¢ Weid, L. H. Handle (304 Stainless Steel)

PARTS LIST FOR HYDRAULIC MOTOR DRIVEN UNITS

62509 1 Extended Hydraulic (Steet) Spinner Assy.
62511 1 Extended Hydraulic (30458) Spinner Assy.
62724 1 *  Weld, Spinner Frame {Garbon Steel)
62709 1 +  Wald, Spinner Frame {304 Stainless Steel)
62787 i . Molos, Hydraulic
62710 1 . Weld, Shaft, 32" Long
62789 1 . Bracket, Motor Mount {Garbon Steel)
82790 1 » Bracket, Motor Mount (304 Steinless Sigel)
62791 2 *+  Bushing
62792 2 »  Bushing, (304 Stainless Steal)

77




ELECTRIC CONTROLS PARTS & SCHEMATIC
HONDAACTUATOR

WHITE CR0UND WRE FROU
{7} CONIUCTOR CABLE TO
BE SECURED URDER ¥IG,
SCREW

CONECT BROWY WRE
TO KL WAE FROM THGINE

T0 POSTINE POSE
O3 BATIERY

y R 01 s
5 ag
&m GROUND ON ENOIE — z
- REF,

PARTS LIST
ITEM| PARTNO QTY. | DESCRIPTION
62647 1 Honda Actuator
2 62801 2 Flatwashar, #1088
3 62800 2 Lockwasher, #10, 88
21 62709 2 Bolt, M5 X 256 HH, 88
26 63166 i Cable, Control - Spreader
N/S 63167 i Cable, Control - Truck
a7 62040 1 Cable, Bailery - Black
63130 1 Cahie, Battery - Red
85 63125 i Boot, Battery Cable Straight
86 62106 1 Boot, Alternator Cable
o4 63168 1 Clutch, Electric
149 62339 2 Bushing, Spacer, SS
155 62703 1 Throttle Piate

78




ELECTRIC CONTROLS PARTS & SCHEMATIC

TECUMSEHACTUATOR
BUACK
CREEN CONNEGT BROWN 10
kit Swick a8
UNBER FUEL TANK
BROWN
MDLRT USSMG SCREWS {
SUPPLEED WATH ENGINE e IRED WINE FROM ENGINE
S L

SHRAL( THS CONMECTION

WIRING DIAGRAM

PARTS LIST
ITEM | PART. NO. QTY. | DESCRHIPTION
26 63166 1 Cable, Control - Spreader
42 61179 i Solenoid, Grounded
N/S 62040 1 Cable, Battery - Black
48 63130 1 Cable, Battery - Red
47 61213 1 Cable, Starter, 10", 6 Ga. Red
o4 63168 i Clutch, Electric
113 62646 2 Screw, #10-32 PPH Machine
115 62647 1 Assembly, Actuator
116 63018 1 Linkage, Throtile
117 £3020 1 Forming, Mount Actuatar Throtlle
118 £2849 3 Screw, #8-32 X 3/4" Phillips RD, SS
i19 | .62651 3 Flatwasher #8, 88
120 | 62650 3 Locknut, #8-32 Nylon Insert, S5
N/S 63117 1 Assembly, Wire Tecumseh Shut Off

79




ELECTRIC CONTROLS PARTS & SCHEMATIC

BRIGGS & STRATTON ACTUATOR

REMOVE BOTIOM MIG. SCREW AND TAB
FROU PLATE, TAB WiLL NOT BE USED.
USE SCREW AS TOP ACTUATOR BRK'T.
UTG. SCREW,

€ XAL TERMKAL POST vTH
& TERMMNALS INTACT.

" WO S0, HOLE N ACTUATOR
RK'T, AFTER T 1S ATTACHED
KTE CN ENGINE,

- CONNECT BROWH
WIRE TG KaL
TERMINAL FROV
ENGHE

BOTTOM MIG. SCREW

ON ENGINE
! BEFORE A B0 Tt L00Se AT
" ATTACHED WHITE GROUND WRE FROM
CABLE SEGURELr UNOER
VOUNTING SCRAW
I RED WRE FROM ERGINE
WHITE o
SHRINK THS CONNECTION ]
GROUND
(4w,
WIRING DIAGRAM
FARTS LIST
ITEM | PARTNO.] QTY DESCRIPTION
63164 1 Actuator
26 63166 1 Cable, Gontrol - Spreader
N/S 63167 1 Cable, Contro! - Truck
42 81179 1 Solenoid, Groundesd
47 61213 1 Cable, Starter
o4 63168 1 Clutch, Electric
115 63164 i Motor, Actuator
116 62648 1 Linkage, Throttle
17 62645 i Bracket, Acluator (Briggs & Stratton)
118 62649 3 Screw, #8-32 X 8/4" Philllps Round, 88
118 62651 3 Flatwasher, #8, 8S
120 62650 3 Locknut, #8-32 Nylon Insert, 88
147 62183 2 Tie, Nylon, & 1/2" Std.
159 62040 1 Cable, Battery - Black
63130 1 Cable, Baftery - Red

80




WIRING DIAGRAM
S 'R 1]

i

[y — ——

RIBS THIS SDE

81

— = e — e —

d



PARTS LIST FOR CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

(62334)
PARTS LIST
ITEM PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

1 62150 1 Enclosure
3 62670 i Panel, Middle
4 62153 1 Switch, START/CONV
5 62154 1 Switch, Choke HI/LO
8 62155 i Switch, ON/OFF
10 62158 i Enclosure, Back Panel
11 62159 4 Screw, #8x 1/2SM SLTHWH ZP
13 62156 3 Conn., double M/FM
14 62161 i Jump Wire, 14 Ga., BLUE 8°
15 62162 1 Jump Wire, 14 Ga., BROWN 5.5"
16 62163 1 Jump Wire, 14 Ga., RED 4"
i7 62164 | Jump Wire, 14 GA., BROWN 3"
18 62165 1 Jump Wire, 14 Ga., RED 3"
21 62671 1 Recsaptical, 5q. Flange
22 626872 7 Connector, Sockst, 14 Ga., Tin
23 62673 333 Wire, 14 Ga., White Insulated
24 62674 333 Wire, 14 Ga., Black Insulated
25 82675 333 Wire, 14 Ga., Red Insulated
28 62676 333 Wire, 14 Ga., Brown insulated
27 82677 333 Wire, 14 Ga., Green Insulated
28 62678 333 | Wire, 14 Ga,, Blue Insulated
29 62679 333 Wire, 14 Ga,, Yellow Insulated
30 62680 7 Terminal Insulated Disc. Female
31 63120 4 Screw, #4-40 x 1/2 SItHH

82




AN L ASSESOR N V/ON

83



_AUXILARY COMPONENTS

~_  PARTSLIST
ITEM |[PARTNO. | QTY. |DESCRIPTION
1 61148 1 |Inverted Vee 7 & 8 Ft.{Carbon Stesl)
62316 1 inverted Vee 7 & BFt, (Stainless Steel)
— 1 Inveried Vee © Ft.{Carbon Stesl) .
eee 1 Inverted Vee 9Ft, {Stainless Steel)
— 1 inverted Vee 10 Ft. (Carbon Steal}
----- 1 Inverted Vee 10 Ft. (Stainléss Steel
2 62114 2 Weldment, Screen (7 Ft. Unit)
62115 2 Weldment, Sersen (8 Ft. Unit)
2 Weldment, Screen (9 Ft. Unit)
srses 2 Weldment, Screen (10 Ft. Unit)
63208 1 Waldmant, Screan (7 Ft.) One Piece Scresn
63201 1 Wefdm_en_t Screen (8 FL.) One Place Scraen
3 62111 1 6" Extension (Carbon Steel - 7 Fi. Uni) Kit
62112 1 6" Extenslon (Stainless Steal - 7 Ft, Unit) Kit
62194 i 8" Extension {Carbon Steel - 8 Ft. Unit) Kit
62145 1 6" Extension (Stainless Steel - 8 Ft. Unit) Kit
PARTS LIST FOR SHIPPING CAHTON
(63302)
‘PARTS ._LIST _
ITEM| PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPT!ON
i 62647 1 Chain, Roller
2 62802 3 Bag, Hardware
3 62803 1 Instruction Package {Briggs & Stratton)
62804 1 Instruction Package (Honda)
4 63300 1 Instrutelion, Package (Tecumseh) |
4. 62334 1 Panel, Control
5 82738 1 Cable, Stop Lamp
63167 1 Cable, Gonirol Truck

84




NAME PLATE INFORMATION

* When ordering pants or requesting informatlon or assistance, always include the Infarmation listed

below,
* The Mode! Number and Serial Numbaer for the Spreader are shown on the Name Plate,

*» The space below is provided as a convenient place to record these numbers; just fill In the blanks.

Model No.

Seriat No,

Date Purchased

Purchased From

Phone No. For Setvice

EXPLANATION OF SERIAL NUMBER DECAL

T0 CERTAIN DESIGN FLATURES
ON THIS SPREADER

(P} PACKAGE

(HA) HOPPER ASSEMBLY —

{(POLY} POLYETHYLENE
HOPRER

(PY} PICK-UP v-BOY

(8 FT) 8 FOOT HOPPER ——
LENGTH

PATENT NUMBERS WHICH APPLY SPREADERS
May be covared by one ar mora of these palents:
i}

0 0

Descriptian:
P, KA, POLY PY 8 FT, HONDA

Part Number. 63080

o

18513 Euclid Avs.
Cleveland, Ohio
(218) 4851313

1} g

Berial Number;
43497

WHOLE GOODS -'

ENGINE TYPE /HANUFACTURER —

DESIGNATION

85

‘—Rsnmgn SEQUENCE NUMBER
(NG SPECIAL MEANING}




ESTA PAGINA SE HA DEJADO EN BLANCO INTENCIONALMENTE

86




TWO YEAR WARRANTY

TWO YEAR WARRANTY

Magnum Spreader promises to the consumer to repair, or at our option to replace
any part of this Magnum Spreader, accessory (other than noted below) except
expendable parts such as pins, Spreader fins,and cther normal wear items, which
proves to be defective in workmanship or material under normal use for a period of
two year's from the date of delivery to the criginal purchaser. During the two
year's, Magnum Spreader will provide, through its Distributor / Sub-Distributor
network, all fabor or parts necessary to correct such defects free of charge. Faulty
parts will be repaired or replaced by the Distributor / Sub-Distributar where that
particular plece of equipment was purchased. Any cost incurred in returning the
product to the Distributor / Sub-Distributor is the responsibility of the consumer.

EXCLUSIONS
IN NO EVENT SHALL MAGNUM SPREADER BE LIABLE FOR SPECIAL,
INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OR FCR DAMAGES RESULTING
FROM LACK OF NECESSARY MAINTENANCE, FROM MISUSE, ABUSE, ACTS OF
GOD, ALTERATION OF ANY PRODUCT, OR FROM USE OF PARTS NOT
SUPPLIED BY MAGNUM SPREADER. USE OF THE MAGNUM SPREADER FOR
ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN SPREADING MATERIALS AS INTENDED BY
MAGNUIM SPREADER, 1S ONE EXAMPLE OF AN ABUSE AND MISUSE OF THE
PRODUCT.

WARRANTY SERVICE
In order to obtain service under this warranty, the censumer must return this
product to the Distributor / Sub-Distributor from whom the product was purchased
or to any authorized Magnum Spreader Distributor / Sub-Distributor, transportation
and freight charges prepaid. Only Magnum Spreadsr Distributors / Sub-Distributors
are authorized to perform the obligations under these warranties. For the address
and telephone number of the Distributor / Sub-Distributor nearest you, check the
telephone directory or you may write to the warrantor at the address below.

GENERAL
it is the responsibility of the consumer to establish the warranty period by verifying
the original delivery date. A bill of sale, canceled check or some other appropriate
payment record may be kept for that purpose. For this warranty to be effective, the
consumer must Register the product on-line at www.magnumspreaders.com.
No person is authorized to change this warranty or to create any warranty other
than that set forth herein. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may
also have other rights which vary from state to state.

In order to validate this warranty, please go to our web site
www.magnumspreaders.com to register your new Magnum Spreader.

Magnum Spreader resarves the right, under s continuing product Improvement program, ta change canstruction or design detalls,
specifications and prices without notice or without incurring any obligation.

Magnum Spreader
18512 Euclid Ave, + Clevetand, Ohio 44112-1084
Phone 486-1313 {Area Code 218}
wvw.magnumspreadsrs.com

© 2007 Printed in the U.8.A,

87




SPREADERS

MAGNUM SPREADERS
18513 EUCLID AVE.
CLEVELAND, OH 44112-1084
PHONE: (216)486-1313

Website: www.magnumspreaders.com

88






